

## **Maternity Training**

Reference Number: RDF1756-23 Date of Response: 10/08/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

I am requesting the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

- 1. What is your current digital maternity training platform?

  Answer: E-learn, which also links into other systems e.g. e-learning for health.
- 2. Do you deliver face to face maternity training? Answer: Yes.
- 3. Does your trust use a maternity training service provider or is this delivered in house?

  Answer: In house.

- 4. Does the trust have a dedicated Fetal Surveillance Midwife? Answer: Yes.
- 5. How is Cardiotocography (CTG) training currently delivered? Answer: K2.
- 6. How is emergency scenario training delivered?

  Answer: In house using PROMPT model of training.